
1. You Dr. Samir Saha are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, 
or discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions of Section 46(n) and/or 
section 46(o) of The Medical Profession Act, 1981 S.S. 1980-81 c. M-
10.1 and/or bylaw 44(2) of the bylaws of the College of Physicians and 
Surgeons of Saskatchewan.  
 

The evidence that will be lead in support of this charge will include some 
or all of the following:  

a) A patient, identified in this charge by the initials J.B. attended at 
your clinic on or about August 28, 2008; 

b) The purpose of J.B.’s visit was to obtain a sick note confirming her 
illness for employment purposes; 

c) You provided a prescription for Cotridin to her; 
d) The Cotridin was not intended for her use; 
e) You advised J.B. that she should fill the prescription and return the 

Cotridin to you; 
f) You provided her with forty dollars to cover the cost of the 

prescription; 
g) You advised J.B. that, when she returned with the Cotridin, you 

would provide her with the sick note; 
h) You were convicted on a charge that you did by a false pretence 

with intent to defraud attempt to obtain from J.B. a 100 millilitre 
bottle of Cotridin of a value not exceeding five thousand dollars 
contrary to Section 362(1)(a) of the Criminal Code.  

 


